

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB828)

Received: 3/7/2014 Received By: agary
Wanted: As time permits Same as LRB:
For: Keith Ripp (608) 266-3404 By/Representing: Elisabeth
May Contact: Drafter: agary
Subject: Transportation - other Addl. Drafters:
Transportation - traffic laws Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Ripp@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to: aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	agary 3/10/2014	jdyer 3/10/2014		_____			
/1	agary 3/10/2014	jdyer 3/10/2014	jmurphy 3/10/2014	_____	srose 3/10/2014	srose 3/10/2014	
/2			jmurphy 3/10/2014	_____	srose 3/10/2014	srose 3/10/2014	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB828)

Received: 3/7/2014 Received By: agary
Wanted: As time permits Same as LRB:
For: Keith Ripp (608) 266-3404 By/Representing: Elisabeth
May Contact: Drafter: agary
Subject: Transportation - other Addl. Drafters:
Transportation - traffic laws Extra Copies:
Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Ripp@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to: aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	agary 3/10/2014	jdyer 3/10/2014	jd	_____			
/1		2/3/10 jd	jmurphy 3/10/2014	_____	srose 3/10/2014	srose 3/10/2014	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB828)

Received: 3/7/2014 Received By: agary
 Wanted: As time permits Same as LRB:
 For: Keith Ripp (608) 266-3404 By/Representing: Elisabeth
 May Contact: Drafter: agary
 Subject: Transportation - other Addl. Drafters:
 Transportation - traffic laws Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
 Requester's email: Rep.Ripp@legis.wisconsin.gov
 Carbon copy (CC) to: aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10% ✓

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	agary	1/3/10 jld	jd	am HKS 3/10			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Gary, Aaron

From: Portz, Elisabeth
Sent: Friday, March 07, 2014 4:01 PM
To: Gary, Aaron
Subject: AB 828

Hey Aaron,

Sorry to bother you so late in the day on a Friday, but we need to order another amendment for AB 828. We'd like to incorporate AA 1 into this new amendment so we only have to pass one. Rather than requiring 25% of handicap spots to be van accessible, we'd like to change that to 10%.

We have also heard some concerns that some parking ramps do not have the clearance for these vans. We'd like to add language that these requirements only apply to parking lots with adequate clearance for van access.

Please let me know if you have any questions!

Liz

Elisabeth Portz
Clerk, Assembly Committee on Transportation
Office of Wisconsin State Representative Keith Ripp
42nd Assembly District
(608) 266-3404



TODAY
by noon



LRBa 2013/14 2056/1
ARG (ld/jm) Keep

in
3/10

EMNR

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 828**

March 4, 2014 - Offered by Representative RIPP.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:

3 **"SECTION 1g.** 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes is created to read:

4 346.503 (1m) (ag) Notwithstanding s. 101.13 (2) (a) and (d), the requirement
5 under par. (a) applies to any owner or lessee of any public building or place of
6 employment, and to any owner or lessee of any parking facility that offers parking
7 to the public, with respect to any parking area initially constructed, or reconstructed,
8 resurfaced, or seal coated, on or after May 27, 1976."

9 **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1m".

10 **3.** Page 2, line 7: after "constructed," insert "or".

11 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,".

12 **5.** Page 3, line 12: after "constructed," insert "or".

insert
1-9

insert
1-11

insert
2-1 ✓

1

6. Page 3, line 12: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,".

2

7. Page 4, line 13: after "constructed," insert "or".

insert
2-3 ✓

3

8. Page 4, line 14: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,".

4

9. Page 4, line 15: after that line insert:

5

"SECTION 7m. Initial applicability.

6

(1) The treatment of section 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes first applies with respect to parking areas initially constructed, or reconstructed, resurfaced, or seal coated, on the effective date of this subsection."

7

8

9

(END)

**2013-2014 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBa2056/1ins
ARG:.....

1 **INSERT 1-9:**

2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: delete "4" and substitute "10".[✓]

3 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete "25" and substitute "10".[✓]

4 **3.** Page 2, line 6: after "areas" insert "that are".[✓]

5 **INSERT 1-11:**

6 **4.** Page 2, line 8: after "date]" insert "[✓], and that have adequate clearance for
7 lift van access".[✓]

8 **5.** Page 3, line 7: delete "four" and substitute "10".[✓]

9 **6.** Page 3, line 8: delete "25" and substitute "10".[✓]

10 **7.** Page 3, line 11: after "areas" insert "that are".[✓]

11 **INSERT 2-1:**

12 **8.** Page 3, line 13: after "date]" insert "[✓], and that have adequate clearance for
13 lift van access".

14 **9.** Page 4, line 4: delete "4" and substitute "10".[✓]

15 **10.** Page 4, line 6: delete "25" and substitute "10".[✓]

16 **11.** Page 4, line 13: after "facilities" insert "that are".[✓]

17 **INSERT 2-3:**

18 **12.** Page 4, line 15: after "date]" insert "[✓], and that have adequate clearance
19 for lift van access".[✓]

Gary, Aaron

From: Portz, Elisabeth
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 12:04 PM
To: Gary, Aaron
Subject: RE: LRB 13a2056 Topic: Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

Aaron,

Since we are voting on this amendment tomorrow, let's just go with the amendment language below. That is what we had originally discussed. Thanks!

From: Gary, Aaron
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 11:35 AM
To: Portz, Elisabeth
Subject: RE: LRB 13a2056 Topic: Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

The reason it was drafted that way to begin with was because 1 in 4 is 25%.

So what you're saying is that if the parking area has 4 spots, 1 must be lift van accessible. Then there must be at least one spot if the parking area has spots numbering 4 to 19. Once you hit 20 spots, then the parking area must have 2 lift van accessible spots (i.e. 10% of the number of spots).

Right?

From: Portz, Elisabeth
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 11:25 AM
To: Gary, Aaron
Subject: FW: LRB 13a2056 Topic: Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

Hey Aaron,

One quick note. We wanted to keep the requirement that if a facility has 4 or more spots, they must have at least 1 lift van accessible spot, and then 10% after the 4. Does that make sense? Let me know if you think it makes more sense to have 10 instead of 4.

Thanks,

Liz

From: LRB.Legal
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 11:19 AM
To: Rep.Ripp
Subject: LRB 13a2056 Topic: Parking spaces reserved for persons with physical disabilities; initial applicability and addressing grandfathering; changing 25% requirement to 10%

The attached proposal has been jacketed for introduction.

A copy has also been sent to: aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov



TODAY



LRBa2056 2
ARG:jld:jm

in
3/10

KMR

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 828**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:

3 **"SECTION 1g.** 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes is created to read:

4 346.503 (1m) (ag) Notwithstanding s. 101.13 (2) (a) and (d), the requirement
5 under par. (a) applies to any owner or lessee of any public building or place of
6 employment, and to any owner or lessee of any parking facility that offers parking
7 to the public, with respect to any parking area initially constructed, or reconstructed,
8 resurfaced, or seal coated, on or after May 27, 1976."

✓ 9 **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete **"SECTION 1"** and substitute **"SECTION 1m"**.

insert
1-10 →

3. Page 2, line 3: delete "4" and substitute "10".
4. Page 2, line 3: delete "25" and substitute "10".

12 **5.** Page 2, line 6: after "areas" insert "that are".

- 1 **6.** Page 2, line 7: after “constructed,” insert “or”.
- 2 **7.** Page 2, line 7: delete “repainted” and substitute “seal coated,”.
- 3 **8.** Page 2, line 8: after “date]” insert “, and that have adequate clearance for
- 4 lift van access”.

insert
2-5

9. Page 3, line 7: delete “four” and substitute “10”.
~~**10.** Page 3, line 8: delete “25” and substitute “10”.~~

- 7 **11.** Page 3, line 11: after “areas” insert “that are”.
- 8 **12.** Page 3, line 12: after “constructed,” insert “or”.
- 9 **13.** Page 3, line 12: delete “repainted” and substitute “seal coated,”.
- 10 **14.** Page 3, line 13: after “date]” insert “, and that have adequate clearance
- 11 for lift van access”.

insert
2-12

15. Page 4, line 4: delete “4” and substitute “10”.
~~**16.** Page 4, line 6: delete “25” and substitute “10”.~~

- 14 **17.** Page 4, line 13: after “facilities” insert “that are”.
- 15 **18.** Page 4, line 13: after “constructed,” insert “or”.
- 16 **19.** Page 4, line 14: delete “repainted” and substitute “seal coated,”.
- 17 **20.** Page 4, line 15: after “date]” insert “, and that have adequate clearance
- 18 for lift van access”.

19 **21.** Page 4, line 15: after that line insert:

20 **“SECTION 7m. Initial applicability.**

1 (1) The treatment of section 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes first applies with
2 respect to parking areas initially constructed, or reconstructed, resurfaced, or seal
3 coated, on the effective date of this subsection.”.

4 (END)

**2013-2014 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBa2056/2ins
ARG:.....

1 **INSERT 1-10:**

2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: delete “4 or more, at least 25”[✓] and substitute “at least 4 but
3 less than 20, at least one[✓] of these reserved parking spaces shall have an access aisle
4 immediately adjacent to the parking space to provide entry to and exit from vehicles
5 by persons with physical disabilities. If the number of the parking spaces reserved
6 under par.[✓](a) or (e) is 20 or more, at least 10”[✓].

7 **INSERT 2-5:**

8 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete “four”[✓].

9 **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete “or more, at least 25”[✓] and substitute “at least 4 but less
10 than 20, at least one[✓] of these reserved parking spaces shall have an access aisle
11 immediately adjacent to the parking space to provide entry to and exit from vehicles
12 by persons with physical disabilities. If the number of the parking spaces reserved
13 under par. (a)[✓] is 20 or more, at least 10”[✓].

14 **INSERT 2-12:**

15 **4.** Page 4, line 4: delete “4 or more” and substitute “at least 4 but less than 20”[✓].

16 **5.** Page 4, line 6: delete “25 percent” and substitute “one”[✓].

17 **6.** Page 4, line 8: after “disabilities.” insert “For each parking facility in which
18 the department or a local authority reserves 20 or more parking spaces under par.
19 (a)[✓] by prohibiting parking, stopping, or standing of vehicles other than those vehicles
20 identified in par. (a)[✓], at least 10 percent[✓] of these reserved parking spaces shall have
21 an access aisle immediately adjacent to the parking space to provide entry to and exit
22 from vehicles by persons with physical disabilities.”[✓].